LODI UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Needham Elementary School Telephone/Data Infrastructure Relocation

PROJECT NUMBER: 0917-8217-1 Needham Elementary School 420 South Pleasant Ave. Lodi CA 95240

ADDENDUM NO. 1

May 7, 2019

Owner: Lodi Unified School District

1305 E. Vine Street Lodi, CA 95240

Project Manager: Capital Program Management, Inc.

1851 Heritage Lane, Suite 210

Sacramento, CA 95815

This Addendum has been prepared to clarify, modify, delete, or add to the drawings and/or specifications for the above referenced project, and revisions to items listed here shall supersede description thereof prior to the above stated date. All conditions not specifically referenced here shall remain the same. It is the obligation of the Prime Contractor to make subcontractors aware of any items herein that may affect submitted bids.

Acknowledge receipt of this addendum by inserting its number and date in the bidding documents. Failure to do so may subject bidder to disqualification.

All addenda items refer to the plans and specifications unless specifically noted otherwise.

TOTAL PAGES IN THIS ADDENDUM (including attachments): 2

LODI UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Needham Elementary School Telephone/Data Infrastructure Relocation

PROJECT NUMBER: 0917-8217-1 Needham Elementary School 420 South Pleasant Ave. Lodi CA 95240

ADDENDUM NO. 1

PART A - BIDDING AND CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS

1.1 The bid due date of Friday, May 10, 2019 by 11:00:00 a.m. has been changed. Bids are now due Tuesday, May 14, 2019 by 1:00:00 p.m. at the District Facilities Office, 1305 E. Vine Street Lodi California 95240.

PART B - TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS

(Not used)

PART C - DRAWINGS

(Not used)

PART D - RESPONSES TO CONTRACTOR QUESTIONS

(Not used)

List of Attachments

(Not used)

End of Addendum